
ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

PARTICIPANTS LADIES

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

AUT 1 Vanessa BITTNER 04-07-1995

BLR 2 Tatyana MIKHAILOVA 19-01-1987

BLR 3 Ksenia SADOVSKAYA 17-03-1991

CAN 4 Jessica GREGG 16-03-1988

CAN 5 Marsha HUDEY 03-08-1990

CAN 6 Heather MCLEAN 04-01-1993

CHN 7 Huawei LI 14-11-1998

CHN 8 Qishi LI 16-08-1993

CZE 9 Karolina ERBANOVÁ 27-10-1992

FIN 10 Elina RISKU 07-03-1992

GER 11 Judith HESSE 03-09-1982

ITA 12 Yvonne DALDOSSI 26-01-1992

JPN 13 Ayaka KIKUCHI 28-06-1987

JPN 14 Nao KODAIRA 26-05-1986

JPN 15 Maki TSUJI 27-04-1985

KAZ 16 Yekaterina AYDOVA 20-11-1991

KOR 17 Mi JANG 03-01-1996

NED 18 Margot BOER 07-08-1985

NED 19 Marrit LEENSTRA 10-05-1989

NED 20 Thijsje OENEMA 06-06-1988

NED 21 Laurine VAN RIESSEN 10-08-1987

NOR 22 Hege BØKKO 05-09-1991

RUS 23 Nadezhda ASEYEVA 20-01-1990

RUS 24 Olga FATKULINA 23-01-1990

RUS 25 Angelina GOLIKOVA 17-09-1991

USA 26 Brittany BOWE 24-02-1988

USA 27 Heather RICHARDSON 20-03-1989

USA 28 Sugar TODD 19-07-1990

Number of Participants: 28

Number of Nations: 15
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

PARTICIPANTS MEN

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

CAN 101 Laurent DUBREUIL 25-07-1992

CAN 102 Jamie GREGG 18-03-1985

CAN 103 Gilmore JUNIO 06-08-1990

CHN 104 Zhong Sheng MU 26-07-1991

CHN 105 Jiaxuan XIE 30-08-1994

CHN 106 Fan YANG 25-08-1996

FIN 107 Pekka KOSKELA 29-11-1982

FIN 108 Mika POUTALA 20-06-1983

GER 109 Nico IHLE 02-12-1985

GER 110 Samuel SCHWARZ 22-08-1983

ITA 111 David BOSA 28-04-1992

ITA 112 Mirko Giacomo NENZI 14-11-1989

JPN 113 Ryohei HAGA 17-09-1988

JPN 114 Shunsuke NAKAMURA 01-03-1992

KAZ 115 Roman KRECH 04-12-1988

KAZ 116 Denis KUZIN 04-12-1989

KAZ 117 Fyodor MEZENTSEV 19-11-1989

KAZ 118 Aleksandr ZHIGIN 09-12-1986

KOR 119 Jun-Ho KIM 09-10-1995

KOR 120 Tae-Bum MO 15-02-1989

NED 121 Stefan GROOTHUIS 23-11-1981

NED 122 Michel MULDER 27-02-1986

NED 123 Hein OTTERSPEER 11-11-1988

NED 124 Pim SCHIPPER 02-10-1988

NOR 125 Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN 13-11-1988

NOR 126 Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN 02-10-1992

POL 127 Piotr MICHALSKI 27-07-1994

POL 128 Artur NOGAL 26-08-1990

RUS 129 Pavel KULIZHNIKOV 20-04-1994

RUS 130 Ruslan MURASHOV 29-12-1992

RUS 131 Aleksey YESIN 03-12-1987

USA 132 Shani DAVIS 13-08-1982

USA 133 Jonathan GARCIA 14-12-1986

USA 134 Mitchell WHITMORE 18-12-1989

Number of Participants: 34

Number of Nations: 13
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

DRAW LADIES 500m

Saturday, 28 February 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Elina RISKUIn 10 FIN 38.83
1

Tatyana MIKHAILOVA

Ksenia SADOVSKAYA

In

Out

2

3

BLR

BLR

39.77

39.34
2

Hege BØKKO

Angelina GOLIKOVA

In

Out

22

25

NOR

RUS

39.05

38.82
3

Huawei LI

Laurine VAN RIESSEN

In

Out

7

21

CHN

NED

39.15

37.64
4

Yvonne DALDOSSI

Sugar TODD

In

Out

12

28

ITA

USA

38.69

38.18
5

Ayaka KIKUCHI

Mi JANG

In

Out

13

17

JPN

KOR

39.34

39.21
6

Vanessa BITTNER

Jessica GREGG

In

Out

1

4

AUT

CAN

38.26

38.38
7

Maki TSUJI

Heather MCLEAN

In

Out

15

6

JPN

CAN

37.70

38.34
8

Marsha HUDEY

Olga FATKULINA

In

Out

5

24

CAN

RUS

38.24

37.13
9

Nadezhda ASEYEVA

Qishi LI

In

Out

23

8

RUS

CHN

38.63

38.49
10

Thijsje OENEMA

Brittany BOWE

In

Out

20

26

NED

USA

37.06

37.32
11

Margot BOER

Yekaterina AYDOVA

In

Out

18

16

NED

KAZ

37.28

37.64
12

Heather RICHARDSON

Judith HESSE

In

Out

27

11

USA

GER

36.90

37.34
13

Nao KODAIRA

Karolina ERBANOVÁ

In

Out

14

9

JPN

CZE

37.29

37.67
14

Referee: Rick HUNT (CAN)  /  Starter: Lars JENNERSTEN (SWE)
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

RESULT LADIES 500m

Saturday, 28 February 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 26 37.59Brittany BOWE Out11  37.5901 USA

 27 37.87Heather RICHARDSON In13  37.8702 USA 0.28

 9 38.04Karolina ERBANOVÁ Out14  38.0403 CZE 0.45

 24 38.16Olga FATKULINA Out9  38.1604 RUS 0.57

 11 38.24Judith HESSE Out13  38.2405 GER 0.65

 20 38.30Thijsje OENEMA In11  38.3006 NED 0.71

 15 38.33Maki TSUJI In8  38.3307 JPN 0.74

 14 38.37Nao KODAIRA In14  38.3708 JPN 0.78

 18 38.38Margot BOER In12  38.3809 NED 0.79

 1 38.40Vanessa BITTNER In7  38.40010 AUT 0.81

 8 38.49Qishi LI Out10  38.49011 CHN 0.90

 28 38.60Sugar TODD Out5  38.60012 USA 1.01

 16 38.63Yekaterina AYDOVA Out12  38.63013 KAZ 1.04

 23 38.78Nadezhda ASEYEVA In10  38.78014 RUS 1.19

 21 39.18Laurine VAN RIESSEN Out4  39.18015 NED 1.59

 17 39.29Mi JANG Out6  39.29016 KOR 1.70

 25 39.30Angelina GOLIKOVA Out3  39.30017 RUS 1.71

 5 39.39Marsha HUDEY In9  39.39018 CAN 1.80

 7 39.43Huawei LI In4  39.43019 CHN 1.84

 12 39.48Yvonne DALDOSSI In5  39.48020 ITA 1.89

 4 39.48Jessica GREGG Out7  39.48020 CAN 1.89

 6 39.52Heather MCLEAN Out8  39.52022 CAN 1.93

 22 39.68Hege BØKKO In3  39.68023 NOR 2.09

 10 39.69Elina RISKU In1  39.69024 FIN 2.10

 13 39.69Ayaka KIKUCHI In6  39.69024 JPN 2.10

 2 39.77Tatyana MIKHAILOVA In2  39.77026 BLR 2.18

 3 40.02Ksenia SADOVSKAYA Out2  40.02027 BLR 2.43

Referee: Rick HUNT (CAN)

Starter: Lars JENNERSTEN (SWE)

Start: 17:30 - End: 17:55

Temp: 16.7°C

Hum: 35.1%

Ice Temp: -4.8°C
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

DRAW MEN 500m

Saturday, 28 February 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Fan YANG

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

In

Out

106

126

CHN

NOR

36.05

35.49
1

David BOSA

Aleksandr ZHIGIN

In

Out

111

118

ITA

KAZ

35.28

35.66
2

Shunsuke NAKAMURA

Pekka KOSKELA

In

Out

114

107

JPN

FIN

35.14

34.36
3

Piotr MICHALSKI

Denis KUZIN

In

Out

127

116

POL

KAZ

35.58

35.22
4

Mirko Giacomo NENZI

Zhong Sheng MU

In

Out

112

104

ITA

CHN

34.89

34.92
5

Artur NOGAL

Shani DAVIS

In

Out

128

132

POL

USA

35.17

34.78
6

Jiaxuan XIE

Samuel SCHWARZ

In

Out

105

110

CHN

GER

35.48

34.71
7

Pim SCHIPPER

Jonathan GARCIA

In

Out

124

133

NED

USA

35.15

35.14
8

Nico IHLE

Ruslan MURASHOV

In

Out

109

130

GER

RUS

34.64

34.95
9

Mika POUTALA

Jun-Ho KIM

In

Out

108

119

FIN

KOR

34.31

34.91
10

Aleksey YESIN

Roman KRECH

In

Out

131

115

RUS

KAZ

34.75

34.82
11

Ryohei HAGA

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN

In

Out

113

125

JPN

NOR

34.43

34.73
12

Jamie GREGG

Tae-Bum MO

In

Out

102

120

CAN

KOR

34.36

34.28
13

Mitchell WHITMORE

Gilmore JUNIO

In

Out

134

103

USA

CAN

34.29

34.25
14

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

Michel MULDER

In

Out

129

122

RUS

NED

34.38

34.26
15

Hein OTTERSPEER

Laurent DUBREUIL

In

Out

123

101

NED

CAN

34.48

34.50
16

Referee: Ekaterina PILSHCHIKOVA (RUS)  /  Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

RESULT MEN 500m

Saturday, 28 February 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 129 34.56Pavel KULIZHNIKOV In15  34.5601 RUS

 122 34.84Michel MULDER Out15  34.8402 NED 0.28

 101 34.89Laurent DUBREUIL Out16  34.8903 CAN 0.33

 115 34.92Roman KRECH Out11  34.9204 KAZ 0.36

 130 34.95Ruslan MURASHOV Out9  34.9505 RUS 0.39

 131 35.04Aleksey YESIN In11  35.0406 RUS 0.48

 125 35.05Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN Out12  35.0507 NOR 0.49

 109 35.05Nico IHLE In9  35.0507 GER 0.49

 108 35.05Mika POUTALA In10  35.0507 FIN 0.49

 123 35.08Hein OTTERSPEER In16  35.08010 NED 0.52

 103 35.22Gilmore JUNIO Out14  35.22011 CAN 0.66

 107 35.31Pekka KOSKELA Out3  35.31012 FIN 0.75

 134 35.32Mitchell WHITMORE In14  35.32013 USA 0.76

 124 35.36Pim SCHIPPER In8  35.36014 NED 0.80

 112 35.38Mirko Giacomo NENZI In5  35.38015 ITA 0.82

 133 35.41Jonathan GARCIA Out8  35.41016 USA 0.85

 102 35.42Jamie GREGG In13  35.42017 CAN 0.86

 119 35.44Jun-Ho KIM Out10  35.44018 KOR 0.88

 104 35.46Zhong Sheng MU Out5  35.46019 CHN 0.90

 128 35.47Artur NOGAL In6  35.47020 POL 0.91

 110 35.47Samuel SCHWARZ Out7  35.47020 GER 0.91

 105 35.48Jiaxuan XIE In7  35.48022 CHN 0.92

 132 35.62Shani DAVIS Out6  35.62023 USA 1.06

 127 35.62Piotr MICHALSKI In4  35.62023 POL 1.06

 111 35.67David BOSA In2  35.67025 ITA 1.11

 113 35.68Ryohei HAGA In12  35.68026 JPN 1.12

 116 35.75Denis KUZIN Out4  35.75027 KAZ 1.19

 126 35.92Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN Out1  35.92028 NOR 1.36

 114 35.93Shunsuke NAKAMURA In3  35.93029 JPN 1.37

 120 36.31Tae-Bum MO Out13  36.31030 KOR 1.75

 118 36.54Aleksandr ZHIGIN Out2  36.54031 KAZ 1.98

 106 36.55Fan YANG In1  36.55032 CHN 1.99
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Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

Referee: Ekaterina PILSHCHIKOVA (RUS)

Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)

Start: 18:19 - End: 18:54

Temp: 16.7°C

Hum: 35%

Ice Temp: -4.8°C
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

DRAW LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 28 February 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Elina RISKUIn 10 FIN 1:18.46
1

Yvonne DALDOSSI

Ksenia SADOVSKAYA

In

Out

12

3

ITA

BLR

1:17.92

1:20.01
2

Mi JANG

Marsha HUDEY

In

Out

17

5

KOR

CAN

1:18.32

1:17.88
3

Angelina GOLIKOVA

Sugar TODD

In

Out

25

28

RUS

USA

1:18.14

1:15.72
4

Huawei LI

Maki TSUJI

In

Out

7

15

CHN

JPN

1:18.23

1:15.38
5

Nadezhda ASEYEVA

Tatyana MIKHAILOVA

In

Out

23

2

RUS

BLR

1:18.00

1:18.29
6

Thijsje OENEMA

Margot BOER

In

Out

20

18

NED

NED

1:14.22

1:13.77
7

Jessica GREGG

Heather MCLEAN

In

Out

4

6

CAN

CAN

1:17.83

1:17.02
8

Ayaka KIKUCHI

Hege BØKKO

In

Out

13

22

JPN

NOR

1:15.67

1:16.43
9

Olga FATKULINA

Yekaterina AYDOVA

In

Out

24

16

RUS

KAZ

1:13.40

1:14.48
10

Laurine VAN RIESSEN

Karolina ERBANOVÁ

In

Out

21

9

NED

CZE

1:14.21

1:13.84
11

Judith HESSE

Vanessa BITTNER

In

Out

11

1

GER

AUT

1:14.78

1:15.36
12

Heather RICHARDSON

Brittany BOWE

In

Out

27

26

USA

USA

1:12.61

1:12.58
13

Qishi LI

Nao KODAIRA

In

Out

8

14

CHN

JPN

1:15.50

1:13.98
14

Referee: Rick HUNT (CAN)  /  Starter: Yong-Seok OH (KOR)
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

RESULT LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 28 February 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 26 1:14.10Brittany BOWE Out13  37.0501 USA

 27 1:15.03Heather RICHARDSON In13  37.5152 USA 0.93

 18 1:16.33Margot BOER Out7  38.1653 NED 2.23

 16 1:16.40Yekaterina AYDOVA Out10  38.2004 KAZ 2.30

 24 1:16.59Olga FATKULINA In10  38.2955 RUS 2.49

 8 1:16.79Qishi LI In14  38.3956 CHN 2.69

 9 1:16.91Karolina ERBANOVÁ Out11  38.4557 CZE 2.81

 20 1:17.16Thijsje OENEMA In7  38.5808 NED 3.06

 11 1:17.37Judith HESSE In12  38.6859 GER 3.27

 1 1:17.40Vanessa BITTNER Out12  38.70010 AUT 3.30

 13 1:17.58Ayaka KIKUCHI In9  38.79011 JPN 3.48

 22 1:18.21Hege BØKKO Out9  39.10512 NOR 4.11

 17 1:18.32Mi JANG In3  39.16013 KOR 4.22

 23 1:18.46Nadezhda ASEYEVA In6  39.23014 RUS 4.36

 7 1:18.78Huawei LI In5  39.39015 CHN 4.68

 15 1:18.98Maki TSUJI Out5  39.49016 JPN 4.88

 28 1:19.03Sugar TODD Out4  39.51517 USA 4.93

 4 1:19.58Jessica GREGG In8  39.79018 CAN 5.48

 5 1:19.94Marsha HUDEY Out3  39.97019 CAN 5.84

 25 1:20.17Angelina GOLIKOVA In4  40.08520 RUS 6.07

 2 1:20.21Tatyana MIKHAILOVA Out6  40.10521 BLR 6.11

 12 1:20.44Yvonne DALDOSSI In2  40.22022 ITA 6.34

 3 1:21.42Ksenia SADOVSKAYA Out2  40.71023 BLR 7.32

 6 1:21.56Heather MCLEAN Out8  40.78024 CAN 7.46

 10 1:21.75Elina RISKU In1  40.87525 FIN 7.65

 21 DQLaurine VAN RIESSEN In11 -- NED

 14 DNSNao KODAIRA Out14 -- JPN

Referee: Rick HUNT (CAN)

Starter: Yong-Seok OH (KOR)

Start: 19:12

Temp: 16.7°C

Hum: 34%

Ice Temp: -4.9°C
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ) / 28 February & 1 March 2015

ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Brittany BOWE1 USA 74.64037.59 1 1:14.10 126

Heather RICHARDSON2 USA 75.385 0.7537.87 2 1:15.03 227

Olga FATKULINA3 RUS 76.455 1.8238.16 4 1:16.59 524

Karolina ERBANOVÁ4 CZE 76.495 1.8638.04 3 1:16.91 79

Margot BOER5 NED 76.545 1.9138.38 9 1:16.33 318

Yekaterina AYDOVA6 KAZ 76.830 2.1938.63 13 1:16.40 416

Thijsje OENEMA7 NED 76.880 2.2438.30 6 1:17.16 820

Qishi LI8 CHN 76.885 2.2538.49 11 1:16.79 68

Judith HESSE9 GER 76.925 2.2938.24 5 1:17.37 911

Vanessa BITTNER10 AUT 77.100 2.4638.40 10 1:17.40 101

Maki TSUJI11 JPN 77.820 3.1838.33 7 1:18.98 1615

Nadezhda ASEYEVA12 RUS 78.010 3.3738.78 14 1:18.46 1423

Sugar TODD13 USA 78.115 3.4838.60 12 1:19.03 1728

Mi JANG14 KOR 78.450 3.8139.29 16 1:18.32 1317

Ayaka KIKUCHI15 JPN 78.480 3.8439.69 24 1:17.58 1113

Hege BØKKO16 NOR 78.785 4.1539.68 23 1:18.21 1222

Huawei LI17 CHN 78.820 4.1839.43 19 1:18.78 157

Jessica GREGG18 CAN 79.270 4.6339.48 20 1:19.58 184

Marsha HUDEY19 CAN 79.360 4.7239.39 18 1:19.94 195

Angelina GOLIKOVA20 RUS 79.385 4.7539.30 17 1:20.17 2025

Yvonne DALDOSSI21 ITA 79.700 5.0639.48 20 1:20.44 2212

Tatyana MIKHAILOVA22 BLR 79.875 5.2439.77 26 1:20.21 212

Heather MCLEAN23 CAN 80.300 5.6639.52 22 1:21.56 246

Elina RISKU24 FIN 80.565 5.9339.69 24 1:21.75 2510

Ksenia SADOVSKAYA25 BLR 80.730 6.0940.02 27 1:21.42 233

Laurine VAN RIESSEN26 NED -39.18 15 DQ21

Nao KODAIRA27 JPN -38.37 8 DNS14
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

DRAW MEN 1000m

Saturday, 28 February 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Jiaxuan XIE

Ruslan MURASHOV

In

Out

105

130

CHN

RUS

1:11.71

1:10.03
1

Ryohei HAGA

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN

In

Out

113

125

JPN

NOR

1:08.88

1:08.90
2

Roman KRECH

Mika POUTALA

In

Out

115

108

KAZ

FIN

1:08.64

1:07.24
3

David BOSA

Artur NOGAL

In

Out

111

128

ITA

POL

1:10.81

1:09.67
4

Piotr MICHALSKI

Zhong Sheng MU

In

Out

127

104

POL

CHN

1:10.29

1:09.86
5

Aleksandr ZHIGIN

Fan YANG

In

Out

118

106

KAZ

CHN

1:09.07

1:10.32
6

Pekka KOSKELA

Mirko Giacomo NENZI

In

Out

107

112

FIN

ITA

1:07.00

1:08.19
7

Jun-Ho KIM

Shunsuke NAKAMURA

In

Out

119

114

KOR

JPN

1:10.44

1:10.08
8

Jonathan GARCIA

Tae-Bum MO

In

Out

133

120

USA

KOR

1:07.95

1:07.26
9

Aleksey YESIN

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

In

Out

131

126

RUS

NOR

1:07.84

1:07.95
10

Samuel SCHWARZ

Michel MULDER

In

Out

110

122

GER

NED

1:07.85

1:07.46
11

Pim SCHIPPER

Denis KUZIN

In

Out

124

116

NED

KAZ

1:08.31

1:07.71
12

Nico IHLE

Hein OTTERSPEER

In

Out

109

123

GER

NED

1:07.87

1:07.43
13

Laurent DUBREUIL

Mitchell WHITMORE

In

Out

101

134

CAN

USA

1:08.40

1:07.52
14

Shani DAVIS

Gilmore JUNIO

In

Out

132

103

USA

CAN

1:06.42

1:08.39
15

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

Jamie GREGG

In

Out

129

102

RUS

CAN

1:08.61

1:07.85
16

Referee: Ekaterina PILSHCHIKOVA (RUS)  /  Starter: Garth LINDER (USA)
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

RESULT MEN 1000m

Saturday, 28 February 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 123 1:08.93Hein OTTERSPEER Out13  34.4651 NED

 109 1:09.10Nico IHLE In13  34.5502 GER 0.17

 129 1:09.11Pavel KULIZHNIKOV In16  34.5553 RUS 0.18

 132 1:09.12Shani DAVIS In15  34.5604 USA 0.19

 131 1:09.46Aleksey YESIN In10  34.7305 RUS 0.53

 110 1:09.67Samuel SCHWARZ In11  34.8356 GER 0.74

 124 1:09.67Pim SCHIPPER In12  34.8356 NED 0.74

 116 1:09.73Denis KUZIN Out12  34.8658 KAZ 0.80

 133 1:09.83Jonathan GARCIA In9  34.9159 USA 0.90

 122 1:10.02Michel MULDER Out11  35.01010 NED 1.09

 130 1:10.03Ruslan MURASHOV Out1  35.01511 RUS 1.10

 126 1:10.21Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN Out10  35.10512 NOR 1.28

 101 1:10.28Laurent DUBREUIL In14  35.14013 CAN 1.35

 112 1:10.34Mirko Giacomo NENZI Out7  35.17014 ITA 1.41

 125 1:10.39Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN Out2  35.19515 NOR 1.46

 108 1:10.61Mika POUTALA Out3  35.30516 FIN 1.68

 134 1:10.83Mitchell WHITMORE Out14  35.41517 USA 1.90

 127 1:10.87Piotr MICHALSKI In5  35.43518 POL 1.94

 119 1:11.07Jun-Ho KIM In8  35.53519 KOR 2.14

 128 1:11.27Artur NOGAL Out4  35.63520 POL 2.34

 115 1:11.28Roman KRECH In3  35.64021 KAZ 2.35

 107 1:11.32Pekka KOSKELA In7  35.66022 FIN 2.39

 106 1:11.41Fan YANG Out6  35.70523 CHN 2.48

 114 1:11.49Shunsuke NAKAMURA Out8  35.74524 JPN 2.56

 111 1:11.63David BOSA In4  35.81525 ITA 2.70

 120 1:11.67Tae-Bum MO Out9  35.83526 KOR 2.74

 118 1:11.74Aleksandr ZHIGIN In6  35.87027 KAZ 2.81

 103 1:11.74Gilmore JUNIO Out15  35.87027 CAN 2.81

 102 1:11.75Jamie GREGG Out16  35.87529 CAN 2.82

 104 1:11.79Zhong Sheng MU Out5  35.89530 CHN 2.86

 105 1:12.32Jiaxuan XIE In1  36.16031 CHN 3.39

 113 1:15.03Ryohei HAGA In2  37.51532 JPN 6.10
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Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

Referee: Ekaterina PILSHCHIKOVA (RUS)

Starter: Garth LINDER (USA)

Start: 20:07 - End: 20:50

Temp: 16.8°C

Hum: 34.7%

Ice Temp: -4.7°C
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ) / 28 February & 1 March 2015

ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV1 RUS 69.11534.56 1 1:09.11 3129

Hein OTTERSPEER2 NED 69.545 0.4335.08 10 1:08.93 1123

Nico IHLE3 GER 69.600 0.4935.05 7 1:09.10 2109

Aleksey YESIN4 RUS 69.770 0.6635.04 6 1:09.46 5131

Michel MULDER5 NED 69.850 0.7434.84 2 1:10.02 10122

Ruslan MURASHOV6 RUS 69.965 0.8534.95 5 1:10.03 11130

Laurent DUBREUIL7 CAN 70.030 0.9234.89 3 1:10.28 13101

Shani DAVIS8 USA 70.180 1.0735.62 23 1:09.12 4132

Pim SCHIPPER9 NED 70.195 1.0835.36 14 1:09.67 6124

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN10 NOR 70.245 1.1335.05 7 1:10.39 15125

Samuel SCHWARZ11 GER 70.305 1.1935.47 20 1:09.67 6110

Jonathan GARCIA12 USA 70.325 1.2135.41 16 1:09.83 9133

Mika POUTALA13 FIN 70.355 1.2435.05 7 1:10.61 16108

Mirko Giacomo NENZI14 ITA 70.550 1.4435.38 15 1:10.34 14112

Roman KRECH15 KAZ 70.560 1.4534.92 4 1:11.28 21115

Denis KUZIN16 KAZ 70.615 1.5035.75 27 1:09.73 8116

Mitchell WHITMORE17 USA 70.735 1.6235.32 13 1:10.83 17134

Pekka KOSKELA18 FIN 70.970 1.8635.31 12 1:11.32 22107

Jun-Ho KIM19 KOR 70.975 1.8635.44 18 1:11.07 19119

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN20 NOR 71.025 1.9135.92 28 1:10.21 12126

Piotr MICHALSKI21 POL 71.055 1.9435.62 23 1:10.87 18127

Gilmore JUNIO22 CAN 71.090 1.9835.22 11 1:11.74 27103

Artur NOGAL23 POL 71.105 1.9935.47 20 1:11.27 20128

Jamie GREGG24 CAN 71.295 2.1835.42 17 1:11.75 29102

Zhong Sheng MU25 CHN 71.355 2.2435.46 19 1:11.79 30104

David BOSA26 ITA 71.485 2.3735.67 25 1:11.63 25111

Jiaxuan XIE27 CHN 71.640 2.5335.48 22 1:12.32 31105

Shunsuke NAKAMURA28 JPN 71.675 2.5635.93 29 1:11.49 24114

Tae-Bum MO29 KOR 72.145 3.0336.31 30 1:11.67 26120

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 18:49:51  02-03-15 page 1 of 2 



Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Fan YANG30 CHN 72.255 3.1436.55 32 1:11.41 23106

Aleksandr ZHIGIN31 KAZ 72.410 3.3036.54 31 1:11.74 27118

Ryohei HAGA32 JPN 73.195 4.0835.68 26 1:15.03 32113
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

DRAW LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 01 March 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

Laurine VAN RIESSEN

Elina RISKU

In

Out

21

10 80.565 (24)

NED

FIN

 39.18

 39.69
1

Ksenia SADOVSKAYA

Tatyana MIKHAILOVA

In

Out

3

2

80.730

79.875

(25)

(22)

BLR

BLR

 40.02

 39.77
2

Heather MCLEAN

Yvonne DALDOSSI

In

Out

6

12

80.300

79.700

(23)

(21)

CAN

ITA

 39.52

 39.48
3

Angelina GOLIKOVA

Marsha HUDEY

In

Out

25

5

79.385

79.360

(20)

(19)

RUS

CAN

 39.30

 39.39
4

Jessica GREGG

Huawei LI

In

Out

4

7

79.270

78.820

(18)

(17)

CAN

CHN

 39.48

 39.43
5

Mi JANG

Hege BØKKO

In

Out

17

22

78.450

78.785

(14)

(16)

KOR

NOR

 39.29

 39.68
6

Sugar TODD

Ayaka KIKUCHI

In

Out

28

13

78.115

78.480

(13)

(15)

USA

JPN

 38.60

 39.69
7

Judith HESSE

Nadezhda ASEYEVA

In

Out

11

23

76.925

78.010

(9)

(12)

GER

RUS

 38.24

 38.78
8

Qishi LI

Maki TSUJI

In

Out

8

15

76.885

77.820

(8)

(11)

CHN

JPN

 38.49

 38.33
9

Yekaterina AYDOVA

Vanessa BITTNER

In

Out

16

1

76.830

77.100

(6)

(10)

KAZ

AUT

 38.63

 38.40
10

Karolina ERBANOVÁ

Thijsje OENEMA

In

Out

9

20

76.495

76.880

(4)

(7)

CZE

NED

 38.04

 38.30
11

Olga FATKULINA

Margot BOER

In

Out

24

18

76.455

76.545

(3)

(5)

RUS

NED

 38.16

 38.38
12

Brittany BOWE

Heather RICHARDSON

In

Out

26

27

74.640

75.385

(1)

(2)

USA

USA

 37.59

 37.87
13

Referee: Rick HUNT (CAN)  /  Starter: Lars JENNERSTEN (SWE)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:29:37  1-3-2015 page 1 of 1 



ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

RESULT LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 01 March 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 26 37.71Brittany BOWE In13  37.7101 USA

 27 37.90Heather RICHARDSON Out13  37.9002 USA 0.19

 9 38.06Karolina ERBANOVÁ In11  38.0603 CZE 0.35

 16 38.19Yekaterina AYDOVA In10  38.1904 KAZ 0.48

 20 38.27Thijsje OENEMA Out11  38.2705 NED 0.56

 11 38.36Judith HESSE In8  38.3606 GER 0.65

 24 38.42Olga FATKULINA In12  38.4207 RUS 0.71

 1 38.43Vanessa BITTNER Out10  38.4308 AUT 0.72

 8 38.52Qishi LI In9  38.5209 CHN 0.81

 18 38.64Margot BOER Out12  38.64010 NED 0.93

 23 38.65Nadezhda ASEYEVA Out8  38.65011 RUS 0.94

 15 38.71Maki TSUJI Out9  38.71012 JPN 1.00

 28 38.77Sugar TODD In7  38.77013 USA 1.06

 21 38.98Laurine VAN RIESSEN In1  38.98014 NED 1.27

 25 38.98Angelina GOLIKOVA In4  38.98014 RUS 1.27

 5 38.98Marsha HUDEY Out4  38.98014 CAN 1.27

 12 38.99Yvonne DALDOSSI Out3  38.99017 ITA 1.28

 7 39.06Huawei LI Out5  39.06018 CHN 1.35

 4 39.08Jessica GREGG In5  39.08019 CAN 1.37

 10 39.28Elina RISKU Out1  39.28020 FIN 1.57

 6 39.48Heather MCLEAN In3  39.48021 CAN 1.77

 17 39.61Mi JANG In6  39.61022 KOR 1.90

 13 39.82Ayaka KIKUCHI Out7  39.82023 JPN 2.11

 3 39.86Ksenia SADOVSKAYA In2  39.86024 BLR 2.15

 22 39.94Hege BØKKO Out6  39.94025 NOR 2.23

 2 40.02Tatyana MIKHAILOVA Out2  40.02026 BLR 2.31

Referee: Rick HUNT (CAN)

Starter: Lars JENNERSTEN (SWE)

Start: 18:30 - End: 18:54

Temp: 14.2°C

Hum: 40.3%

Ice Temp: -5.7°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 18:55:12  1-3-2015 page 1 of 1 



CLASSIFICATION LADIES

ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ) / 28 February & 1 March 2015

ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Brittany BOWE1 USA 112.35037.59 1 1:14.10 37.711 126

Heather RICHARDSON2 USA 113.285 1.8737.87 2 1:15.03 37.902 227

Karolina ERBANOVÁ3 CZE 114.555 4.4138.04 3 1:16.91 38.067 39

Olga FATKULINA4 RUS 114.875 5.0538.16 4 1:16.59 38.425 724

Yekaterina AYDOVA5 KAZ 115.020 5.3438.63 13 1:16.40 38.194 416

Thijsje OENEMA6 NED 115.150 5.6038.30 6 1:17.16 38.278 520

Margot BOER7 NED 115.185 5.6738.38 9 1:16.33 38.643 1018

Judith HESSE8 GER 115.285 5.8738.24 5 1:17.37 38.369 611

Qishi LI9 CHN 115.405 6.1138.49 11 1:16.79 38.526 98

Vanessa BITTNER10 AUT 115.530 6.3638.40 10 1:17.40 38.4310 81

Maki TSUJI11 JPN 116.530 8.3638.33 7 1:18.98 38.7116 1215

Nadezhda ASEYEVA12 RUS 116.660 8.6238.78 14 1:18.46 38.6514 1123

Sugar TODD13 USA 116.885 9.0738.60 12 1:19.03 38.7717 1328

Huawei LI14 CHN 117.880 11.0639.43 19 1:18.78 39.0615 187

Mi JANG15 KOR 118.060 11.4239.29 16 1:18.32 39.6113 2217

Ayaka KIKUCHI16 JPN 118.300 11.9039.69 24 1:17.58 39.8211 2313

Marsha HUDEY17 CAN 118.340 11.9839.39 18 1:19.94 38.9819 145

Jessica GREGG18 CAN 118.350 12.0039.48 20 1:19.58 39.0818 194

Angelina GOLIKOVA19 RUS 118.365 12.0339.30 17 1:20.17 38.9820 1425

Yvonne DALDOSSI20 ITA 118.690 12.6839.48 20 1:20.44 38.9922 1712

Hege BØKKO21 NOR 118.725 12.7539.68 23 1:18.21 39.9412 2522

Heather MCLEAN22 CAN 119.780 14.8639.52 22 1:21.56 39.4824 216

Elina RISKU23 FIN 119.845 14.9939.69 24 1:21.75 39.2825 2010

Tatyana MIKHAILOVA24 BLR 119.895 15.0939.77 26 1:20.21 40.0221 262

Ksenia SADOVSKAYA25 BLR 120.590 16.4840.02 27 1:21.42 39.8623 243

Laurine VAN RIESSEN26 NED -39.18 15 DQ 38.98 1421

Nao KODAIRA27 JPN -38.37 8 DNS14

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 19:15:30  02-03-15 page 1 of 1 



ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

DRAW MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 01 March 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair First Race

Ryohei HAGAOut 113 73.195 (32)JPN  35.68
1

Aleksandr ZHIGIN

Fan YANG

In

Out

118

106

72.410

72.255

(31)

(30)

KAZ

CHN

 36.54

 36.55
2

Tae-Bum MO

Shunsuke NAKAMURA

In

Out

120

114

72.145

71.675

(29)

(28)

KOR

JPN

 36.31

 35.93
3

Zhong Sheng MU

Jiaxuan XIE

In

Out

104

105

71.355

71.640

(25)

(27)

CHN

CHN

 35.46

 35.48
4

Gilmore JUNIO

David BOSA

In

Out

103

111

71.090

71.485

(22)

(26)

CAN

ITA

 35.22

 35.67
5

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

Jamie GREGG

In

Out

126

102

71.025

71.295

(20)

(24)

NOR

CAN

 35.92

 35.42
6

Jun-Ho KIM

Artur NOGAL

In

Out

119

128

70.975

71.105

(19)

(23)

KOR

POL

 35.44

 35.47
7

Denis KUZIN

Piotr MICHALSKI

In

Out

116

127

70.615

71.055

(16)

(21)

KAZ

POL

 35.75

 35.62
8

Roman KRECH

Mitchell WHITMORE

In

Out

115

134

70.560

70.735

(15)

(17)

KAZ

USA

 34.92

 35.32
9

Jonathan GARCIA

Mirko Giacomo NENZI

In

Out

133

112

70.325

70.550

(12)

(14)

USA

ITA

 35.41

 35.38
10

Samuel SCHWARZ

Mika POUTALA

In

Out

110

108

70.305

70.355

(11)

(13)

GER

FIN

 35.47

 35.05
11

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN

Pim SCHIPPER

In

Out

125

124

70.245

70.195

(10)

(9)

NOR

NED

 35.05

 35.36
12

Shani DAVIS

Aleksey YESIN

In

Out

132

131

70.180

69.770

(8)

(4)

USA

RUS

 35.62

 35.04
13

Laurent DUBREUIL

Nico IHLE

In

Out

101

109

70.030

69.600

(7)

(3)

CAN

GER

 34.89

 35.05
14

Ruslan MURASHOV

Hein OTTERSPEER

In

Out

130

123

69.965

69.545

(6)

(2)

RUS

NED

 34.95

 35.08
15

Michel MULDER

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

In

Out

122

129

69.850

69.115

(5)

(1)

NED

RUS

 34.84

 34.56
16

Referee: Ekaterina PILSHCHIKOVA (RUS)  /  Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

RESULT MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 01 March 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 129 34.68Pavel KULIZHNIKOV Out16  34.6801 RUS

 123 35.03Hein OTTERSPEER Out15  35.0302 NED 0.35

 108 35.03Mika POUTALA Out11  35.0302 FIN 0.35

 130 35.06Ruslan MURASHOV In15  35.0604 RUS 0.38

 122 35.11Michel MULDER In16  35.1105 NED 0.43

 125 35.13Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN In12  35.1306 NOR 0.45

 115 35.13Roman KRECH In9  35.1306 KAZ 0.45

 134 35.24Mitchell WHITMORE Out9  35.2408 USA 0.56

 128 35.27Artur NOGAL Out7  35.2709 POL 0.59

 112 35.34Mirko Giacomo NENZI Out10  35.34010 ITA 0.66

 126 35.37Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN In6  35.37011 NOR 0.69

 131 35.38Aleksey YESIN Out13  35.38012 RUS 0.70

 119 35.38Jun-Ho KIM In7  35.38012 KOR 0.70

 124 35.40Pim SCHIPPER Out12  35.40014 NED 0.72

 102 35.41Jamie GREGG Out6  35.41015 CAN 0.73

 101 35.42Laurent DUBREUIL In14  35.42016 CAN 0.74

 103 35.42Gilmore JUNIO In5  35.42016 CAN 0.74

 127 35.48Piotr MICHALSKI Out8  35.48018 POL 0.80

 116 35.58Denis KUZIN In8  35.58019 KAZ 0.90

 110 35.62Samuel SCHWARZ In11  35.62020 GER 0.94

 105 35.65Jiaxuan XIE Out4  35.65021 CHN 0.97

 111 35.67David BOSA Out5  35.67022 ITA 0.99

 133 35.69Jonathan GARCIA In10  35.69023 USA 1.01

 113 35.82Ryohei HAGA Out1  35.82024 JPN 1.14

 120 36.04Tae-Bum MO In3  36.04025 KOR 1.36

 114 36.11Shunsuke NAKAMURA Out3  36.11026 JPN 1.43

 104 36.19Zhong Sheng MU In4  36.19027 CHN 1.51

 132 37.05Shani DAVIS In13  37.05028 USA 2.37

 118 DNFAleksandr ZHIGIN In2 -- KAZ

 106 DQFan YANG Out2 -- CHN

 109 DQNico IHLE Out14 -- GER

Referee: Ekaterina PILSHCHIKOVA (RUS)

Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)

Start: 19:13 - End: 19:51

Temp: 14.2°C

Hum: 40.8%

Ice Temp: -5.9°C
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ) / 28 February & 1 March 2015

ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV1 RUS 103.79534.56 1 1:09.11 34.683 1129

Hein OTTERSPEER2 NED 104.575 1.5635.08 10 1:08.93 35.031 2123

Michel MULDER3 NED 104.960 2.3334.84 2 1:10.02 35.1110 5122

Ruslan MURASHOV4 RUS 105.025 2.4634.95 5 1:10.03 35.0611 4130

Aleksey YESIN5 RUS 105.150 2.7135.04 6 1:09.46 35.385 12131

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN6 NOR 105.375 3.1635.05 7 1:10.39 35.1315 6125

Mika POUTALA7 FIN 105.385 3.1835.05 7 1:10.61 35.0316 2108

Laurent DUBREUIL8 CAN 105.450 3.3134.89 3 1:10.28 35.4213 16101

Pim SCHIPPER9 NED 105.595 3.6035.36 14 1:09.67 35.406 14124

Roman KRECH10 KAZ 105.690 3.7934.92 4 1:11.28 35.1321 6115

Mirko Giacomo NENZI11 ITA 105.890 4.1935.38 15 1:10.34 35.3414 10112

Samuel SCHWARZ12 GER 105.925 4.2635.47 20 1:09.67 35.626 20110

Mitchell WHITMORE13 USA 105.975 4.3635.32 13 1:10.83 35.2417 8134

Jonathan GARCIA14 USA 106.015 4.4435.41 16 1:09.83 35.699 23133

Denis KUZIN15 KAZ 106.195 4.8035.75 27 1:09.73 35.588 19116

Jun-Ho KIM16 KOR 106.355 5.1235.44 18 1:11.07 35.3819 12119

Artur NOGAL17 POL 106.375 5.1635.47 20 1:11.27 35.2720 9128

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN18 NOR 106.395 5.2035.92 28 1:10.21 35.3712 11126

Gilmore JUNIO19 CAN 106.510 5.4335.22 11 1:11.74 35.4227 16103

Piotr MICHALSKI20 POL 106.535 5.4835.62 23 1:10.87 35.4818 18127

Jamie GREGG21 CAN 106.705 5.8235.42 17 1:11.75 35.4129 15102

David BOSA22 ITA 107.155 6.7235.67 25 1:11.63 35.6725 22111

Shani DAVIS23 USA 107.230 6.8735.62 23 1:09.12 37.054 28132

Jiaxuan XIE24 CHN 107.290 6.9935.48 22 1:12.32 35.6531 21105

Zhong Sheng MU25 CHN 107.545 7.5035.46 19 1:11.79 36.1930 27104

Shunsuke NAKAMURA26 JPN 107.785 7.9835.93 29 1:11.49 36.1124 26114

Tae-Bum MO27 KOR 108.185 8.7836.31 30 1:11.67 36.0426 25120

Ryohei HAGA28 JPN 109.015 10.4435.68 26 1:15.03 35.8232 24113

Nico IHLE29 GER -35.05 7 1:09.10 DQ2109
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Aleksandr ZHIGIN30 KAZ -36.54 31 1:11.74 DNF27118

Fan YANG31 CHN -36.55 32 1:11.41 DQ23106

Pekka KOSKELA32 FIN 70.97035.31 12 1:11.32 22107
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

DRAW LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 01 March 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

Ksenia SADOVSKAYA

Yvonne DALDOSSI

In

Out

3

12

161.460

159.115

(24)

(21)

BLR

ITA

 1:21.42

 1:20.44
1

Tatyana MIKHAILOVA

Angelina GOLIKOVA

In

Out

2

25

159.800

157.715

(22)

(17)

BLR

RUS

 1:20.21

 1:20.17
2

Heather MCLEAN

Jessica GREGG

In

Out

6

4

159.825

157.930

(23)

(19)

CAN

CAN

 1:21.56

 1:19.58
3

Hege BØKKO

Ayaka KIKUCHI

In

Out

22

13

157.845

157.670

(18)

(16)

NOR

JPN

 1:18.21

 1:17.58
4

Marsha HUDEY

Mi JANG

In

Out

5

17

158.125

157.645

(20)

(15)

CAN

KOR

 1:19.94

 1:18.32
5

Sugar TODD

Huawei LI

In

Out

28

7

155.840

157.390

(13)

(14)

USA

CHN

 1:19.03

 1:18.78
6

Maki TSUJI

Nadezhda ASEYEVA

In

Out

15

23

155.725

155.805

(11)

(12)

JPN

RUS

 1:18.98

 1:18.46
7

Vanessa BITTNER

Qishi LI

In

Out

1

8

153.730

153.330

(8)

(6)

AUT

CHN

 1:17.40

 1:16.79
8

Margot BOER

Judith HESSE

In

Out

18

11

153.585

154.025

(7)

(10)

NED

GER

 1:16.33

 1:17.37
9

Yekaterina AYDOVA

Thijsje OENEMA

In

Out

16

20

153.025

153.800

(4)

(9)

KAZ

NED

 1:16.40

 1:17.16
10

Karolina ERBANOVÁ

Olga FATKULINA

In

Out

9

24

152.625

153.315

(3)

(5)

CZE

RUS

 1:16.91

 1:16.59
11

Brittany BOWE

Heather RICHARDSON

In

Out

26

27

149.600

150.815

(1)

(2)

USA

USA

 1:14.10

 1:15.03
12

Referee: Rick HUNT (CAN)  /  Starter: Yong-Seok OH (KOR)
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

RESULT LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 01 March 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 26 1:14.50Brittany BOWE In12  37.2501 USA

 27 1:15.06Heather RICHARDSON Out12  37.5302 USA 0.56

 8 1:15.85Qishi LI Out8  37.9253 CHN 1.35

 16 1:16.01Yekaterina AYDOVA In10  38.0054 KAZ 1.51

 9 1:16.14Karolina ERBANOVÁ In11  38.0705 CZE 1.64

 1 1:16.40Vanessa BITTNER In8  38.2006 AUT 1.90

 18 1:16.80Margot BOER In9  38.4007 NED 2.30

 24 1:16.88Olga FATKULINA Out11  38.4408 RUS 2.38

 20 1:17.30Thijsje OENEMA Out10  38.6509 NED 2.80

 11 1:17.48Judith HESSE Out9  38.74010 GER 2.98

 28 1:17.91Sugar TODD In6  38.95511 USA 3.41

 22 1:18.24Hege BØKKO In4  39.12012 NOR 3.74

 23 1:18.29Nadezhda ASEYEVA Out7  39.14513 RUS 3.79

 15 1:18.39Maki TSUJI In7  39.19514 JPN 3.89

 25 1:18.70Angelina GOLIKOVA Out2  39.35015 RUS 4.20

 13 1:18.74Ayaka KIKUCHI Out4  39.37016 JPN 4.24

 7 1:19.02Huawei LI Out6  39.51017 CHN 4.52

 4 1:19.16Jessica GREGG Out3  39.58018 CAN 4.66

 17 1:19.17Mi JANG Out5  39.58519 KOR 4.67

 5 1:19.57Marsha HUDEY In5  39.78520 CAN 5.07

 2 1:19.81Tatyana MIKHAILOVA In2  39.90521 BLR 5.31

 6 1:20.09Heather MCLEAN In3  40.04522 CAN 5.59

 12 1:20.85Yvonne DALDOSSI Out1  40.42523 ITA 6.35

 3 1:21.74Ksenia SADOVSKAYA In1  40.87024 BLR 7.24

Referee: Rick HUNT (CAN)

Starter: Yong-Seok OH (KOR)

Start: 20:09 - End: 20:38

Temp: 14.4°C

Hum: 40.4%

Ice Temp: -5.7°C
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES 

ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ) / 28 February & 1 March 2015 

ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015 

Name Country Rnk Points Diff. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Nr 

Brittany BOWE 1 USA 149.600 37.59 1 1:14.10 37.71 1:14.50 1 1 1 26 

Heather RICHARDSON 2 USA 150.815 1.22 37.87 2 1:15.03 37.90 1:15.06 2 2 2 27 

Karolina ERBANOVÁ 3 CZE 152.625 3.03 38.04 3 1:16.91 38.06 1:16.14 7 3 5 9 

Yekaterina AYDOVA 4 KAZ 153.025 3.43 38.63 13 1:16.40 38.19 1:16.01 4 4 4 16 

Olga FATKULINA 5 RUS 153.315 3.72 38.16 4 1:16.59 38.42 1:16.88 5 7 8 24 

Qishi LI 6 CHN 153.330 3.73 38.49 11 1:16.79 38.52 1:15.85 6 9 3 8 

Margot BOER 7 NED 153.585 3.99 38.38 9 1:16.33 38.64 1:16.80 3 10 7 18 

Vanessa BITTNER 8 AUT 153.730 4.13 38.40 10 1:17.40 38.43 1:16.40 10 8 6 1 

Thijsje OENEMA 9 NED 153.800 4.20 38.30 6 1:17.16 38.27 1:17.30 8 5 9 20 

Judith HESSE 10 GER 154.025 4.43 38.24 5 1:17.37 38.36 1:17.48 9 6 10 11 

Maki TSUJI 11 JPN 155.725 6.13 38.33 7 1:18.98 38.71 1:18.39 16 12 14 15 

Nadezhda ASEYEVA 12 RUS 155.805 6.21 38.78 14 1:18.46 38.65 1:18.29 14 11 13 23 

Sugar TODD 13 USA 155.840 6.24 38.60 12 1:19.03 38.77 1:17.91 17 13 11 28 

Huawei LI 14 CHN 157.390 7.79 39.43 19 1:18.78 39.06 1:19.02 15 18 17 7 

Mi JANG 15 KOR 157.645 8.05 39.29 16 1:18.32 39.61 1:19.17 13 22 19 17 

Ayaka KIKUCHI 16 JPN 157.670 8.07 39.69 24 1:17.58 39.82 1:18.74 11 23 16 13 

Angelina GOLIKOVA 17 RUS 157.715 8.12 39.30 17 1:20.17 38.98 1:18.70 20 14 15 25 

Hege BØKKO 18 NOR 157.845 8.25 39.68 23 1:18.21 39.94 1:18.24 12 25 12 22 

Jessica GREGG 19 CAN 157.930 8.33 39.48 20 1:19.58 39.08 1:19.16 18 19 18 4 

Marsha HUDEY 20 CAN 158.125 8.53 39.39 18 1:19.94 38.98 1:19.57 19 14 20 5 

Yvonne DALDOSSI 21 ITA 159.115 9.52 39.48 20 1:20.44 38.99 1:20.85 22 17 23 12 

Tatyana MIKHAILOVA 22 BLR 159.800 10.20 39.77 26 1:20.21 40.02 1:19.81 21 26 21 2 

Heather MCLEAN 23 CAN 159.825 10.23 39.52 22 1:21.56 39.48 1:20.09 24 21 22 6 

Ksenia SADOVSKAYA 24 BLR 161.460 11.86 40.02 27 1:21.42 39.86 1:21.74 23 24 24 3 

Elina RISKU 25 FIN 119.845 39.69 24 1:21.75 39.28 25 20 10 

Laurine VAN RIESSEN 26 NED 39.180 39.18 15 DQ 38.98 14 21 

Nao KODAIRA 27 JPN 38.370 38.37 8 DNS 14 
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

DRAW MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 01 March 2015

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

Jamie GREGG

Ryohei HAGA

In

Out

102

113

106.705

109.015

(21)

(28)

CAN

JPN

 1:11.75

 1:15.03
1

Gilmore JUNIO

Jiaxuan XIE

In

Out

103

105

106.510

107.290

(19)

(24)

CAN

CHN

 1:11.74

 1:12.32
2

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

David BOSA

In

Out

126

111

106.395

107.155

(18)

(22)

NOR

ITA

 1:10.21

 1:11.63
3

Artur NOGAL

Piotr MICHALSKI

In

Out

128

127

106.375

106.535

(17)

(20)

POL

POL

 1:11.27

 1:10.87
4

Denis KUZIN

Jun-Ho KIM

In

Out

116

119

106.195

106.355

(15)

(16)

KAZ

KOR

 1:09.73

 1:11.07
5

Mitchell WHITMORE

Jonathan GARCIA

In

Out

134

133

105.975

106.015

(13)

(14)

USA

USA

 1:10.83

 1:09.83
6

Mirko Giacomo NENZI

Samuel SCHWARZ

In

Out

112

110

105.890

105.925

(11)

(12)

ITA

GER

 1:10.34

 1:09.67
7

Mika POUTALA

Roman KRECH

In

Out

108

115

105.385

105.690

(7)

(10)

FIN

KAZ

 1:10.61

 1:11.28
8

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN

Pim SCHIPPER

In

Out

125

124

105.375

105.595

(6)

(9)

NOR

NED

 1:10.39

 1:09.67
9

Ruslan MURASHOV

Laurent DUBREUIL

In

Out

130

101

105.025

105.450

(4)

(8)

RUS

CAN

 1:10.03

 1:10.28
10

Michel MULDER

Aleksey YESIN

In

Out

122

131

104.960

105.150

(3)

(5)

NED

RUS

 1:10.02

 1:09.46
11

Hein OTTERSPEER

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

In

Out

123

129

104.575

103.795

(2)

(1)

NED

RUS

 1:08.93

 1:09.11
12

Referee: Ekaterina PILSHCHIKOVA (RUS)  /  Starter: Garth LINDER (USA)
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ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ)

28 February & 1 March 2015

RESULT MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 01 March 2015

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 129 1:09.06Pavel KULIZHNIKOV Out12  34.5301 RUS

 131 1:09.41Aleksey YESIN Out11  34.7052 RUS 0.35

 126 1:09.43Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN In3  34.7153 NOR 0.37

 123 1:09.52Hein OTTERSPEER In12  34.7604 NED 0.46

 124 1:09.73Pim SCHIPPER Out9  34.8655 NED 0.67

 125 1:09.75Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN In9  34.8756 NOR 0.69

 116 1:09.75Denis KUZIN In5  34.8756 KAZ 0.69

 122 1:09.81Michel MULDER In11  34.9058 NED 0.75

 133 1:09.82Jonathan GARCIA Out6  34.9109 USA 0.76

 110 1:09.87Samuel SCHWARZ Out7  34.93510 GER 0.81

 101 1:10.28Laurent DUBREUIL Out10  35.14011 CAN 1.22

 108 1:10.32Mika POUTALA In8  35.16012 FIN 1.26

 112 1:10.37Mirko Giacomo NENZI In7  35.18513 ITA 1.31

 134 1:10.73Mitchell WHITMORE In6  35.36514 USA 1.67

 127 1:10.80Piotr MICHALSKI Out4  35.40015 POL 1.74

 128 1:10.86Artur NOGAL In4  35.43016 POL 1.80

 119 1:10.98Jun-Ho KIM Out5  35.49017 KOR 1.92

 103 1:11.00Gilmore JUNIO In2  35.50018 CAN 1.94

 115 1:11.22Roman KRECH Out8  35.61019 KAZ 2.16

 105 1:11.56Jiaxuan XIE Out2  35.78020 CHN 2.50

 102 1:11.64Jamie GREGG In1  35.82021 CAN 2.58

 111 1:11.81David BOSA Out3  35.90522 ITA 2.75

 130 DQRuslan MURASHOV In10 -- RUS

 113 WDRRyohei HAGA Out -24 JPN

Referee: Ekaterina PILSHCHIKOVA (RUS)

Starter: Garth LINDER (USA)

Start: 20:56 - End: 21:29

Temp: 14.3°C

Hum: 40.4%

Ice Temp: -5.7°C
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CLASSIFICATION MEN 

ALAU ICE STADIUM - ASTANA (KAZ) / 28 February & 1 March 2015 

ISU WORLD SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015 

Name Country Rnk Points Diff. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Nr 

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV 1 RUS 138.325 34.56 1 1:09.11 34.68 1:09.06 3 1 1 129 

Hein OTTERSPEER 2 NED 139.335 1.01 35.08 10 1:08.93 35.03 1:09.52 1 2 4 123 

Aleksey YESIN 3 RUS 139.855 1.53 35.04 6 1:09.46 35.38 1:09.41 5 12 2 131 

Michel MULDER 4 NED 139.865 1.54 34.84 2 1:10.02 35.11 1:09.81 10 5 8 122 

Espen Aarnes HVAMMEN 5 NOR 140.250 1.93 35.05 7 1:10.39 35.13 1:09.75 15 6 6 125 

Pim SCHIPPER 6 NED 140.460 2.14 35.36 14 1:09.67 35.40 1:09.73 6 14 5 124 

Mika POUTALA 7 FIN 140.545 2.22 35.05 7 1:10.61 35.03 1:10.32 16 2 12 108 

Laurent DUBREUIL 8 CAN 140.590 2.27 34.89 3 1:10.28 35.42 1:10.28 13 16 11 101 

Samuel SCHWARZ 9 GER 140.860 2.54 35.47 20 1:09.67 35.62 1:09.87 6 20 10 110 

Jonathan GARCIA 10 USA 140.925 2.60 35.41 16 1:09.83 35.69 1:09.82 9 23 9 133 

Denis KUZIN 11 KAZ 141.070 2.75 35.75 27 1:09.73 35.58 1:09.75 8 19 6 116 

Mirko Giacomo NENZI 12 ITA 141.075 2.75 35.38 15 1:10.34 35.34 1:10.37 14 10 13 112 

Håvard Holmefjord 

LORENTZEN 

13 NOR 141.110 2.79 35.92 28 1:10.21 35.37 1:09.43 12 11 3 126 

Roman KRECH 14 KAZ 141.300 2.98 34.92 4 1:11.28 35.13 1:11.22 21 6 19 115 

Mitchell WHITMORE 15 USA 141.340 3.02 35.32 13 1:10.83 35.24 1:10.73 17 8 14 134 

Artur NOGAL 16 POL 141.805 3.48 35.47 20 1:11.27 35.27 1:10.86 20 9 16 128 

Jun-Ho KIM 17 KOR 141.845 3.52 35.44 18 1:11.07 35.38 1:10.98 19 12 17 119 

Piotr MICHALSKI 18 POL 141.935 3.61 35.62 23 1:10.87 35.48 1:10.80 18 18 15 127 

Gilmore JUNIO 19 CAN 142.010 3.69 35.22 11 1:11.74 35.42 1:11.00 27 16 18 103 

Jamie GREGG 20 CAN 142.525 4.20 35.42 17 1:11.75 35.41 1:11.64 29 15 21 102 

David BOSA 21 ITA 143.060 4.74 35.67 25 1:11.63 35.67 1:11.81 25 22 22 111 

Jiaxuan XIE 22 CHN 143.070 4.75 35.48 22 1:12.32 35.65 1:11.56 31 21 20 105 

Ruslan MURASHOV 23 RUS 105.025 34.95 5 1:10.03 35.06 DQ 11 4 130 

Ryohei HAGA 24 JPN 109.015 35.68 26 1:15.03 35.82 WDR 32 24 113 

Shani DAVIS 25 USA 107.230 35.62 23 1:09.12 37.05 4 28 132 

Zhong Sheng MU 26 CHN 107.545 35.46 19 1:11.79 36.19 30 27 104 

Shunsuke NAKAMURA 27 JPN 107.785 35.93 29 1:11.49 36.11 24 26 114 

Tae-Bum MO 28 KOR 108.185 36.31 30 1:11.67 36.04 26 25 120 

Nico IHLE 29 GER 69.600 35.05 7 1:09.10 DQ 2 109 
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 Name Country Rnk Points Diff. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Nr 

Aleksandr ZHIGIN 30 KAZ 72.410 36.54 31 1:11.74 DNF 27 118 

Fan YANG 31 CHN 72.255 36.55 32 1:11.41 DQ 23 106 

Pekka KOSKELA 32 FIN 70.970 35.31 12 1:11.32 22 107 
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